March 31, 2023

Notice : Accessory Phase-Out Notification

Dear Valued Customer,

M

STERIS

With the addition of the Cantel Medical business, STERIS has taken the opportunity to harmonize our
portfolio of procedural accessories to provide optimal value to our Customers. Please be informed that
STERIS will phase-out some products beginning on May 1st, 2023. These products will be available until our
inventory is depleted. Alternative products listed in the charts below can be purchased from STERIS when
inventory is no longer available.

Phase out STERIS Endoscopy Devices Alternate Product

Product Code
BX00711540
BX00711541
BX00711542
BX00711543
BX00711549
BX00711550
BX00711551
BX00711553
BX00711560
BX00711561
BX00711562
BX00711563

BX00711570

BX00711571

BX00711780

BX00711783

Description

AQUASHIELD® Water Bottle
System (Olympus)
AQUASHIELD® System CO2
Short (Olympus)
AQUASHIELD® System - EU

AQUASHIELD® CO2 System -
EU

AQUASHIELD® CO2 System
Long (Olympus)
AQUASHIELD® System
(Pentax)

AQUASHIELD® CO2 System
Long (Pentax)
AQUASHIELD® System CO2
Long (Fuji 500-600)
TORRENT® Irrigation Tubing
(OLYMPUS)

TORRENT® Irrigation Tubing
(ERBE, Medivators)
TORRENT® Irrigation Tubing -
Olympus

TORRENT® Irrigation Tubing -
ERBE/Medivators
TORRENT® Scope Connector
OLYMPUS

TORRENT® Scope Connector
PENTAX

BIOGUARD® Air/Water &
Suction Valves —

2 Piece Kit

BIOGUARD® Air/Water &
Suction Valves —

3 Piece Kit

Qty / Product Code

Box
25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

100

100

50

50

100145

100145C0O2

100145V

100145C0O2U

100145CO2EXT

100160

100150CO2EXT

100165CO2EXT

100130

200230

100130U

200230U

100241

100242

100306

100305

Description

ENDO SMARTCAP™ Tubing
OLYMPUS

ENDO SMARTCAP™ CO2
Tubing OLYMPUS

ENDO SMARTCAP™ Tubing
OLYMPUS

ENDO SMARTCAP™ CO2
Tubing OLYMPUS

ENDO SMARTCAP™ CO2
EXT Tubing OLYMPUS
ENDO SMARTCAP™ Tubing
PENTAX

ENDO SMARTCAP™ CO2
EXT Tubing PENTAX

ENDO SMARTCAP™ CO2 EXT
Tubing FUJI

ENDOGATOR™ for Pump
Irrigation Units EGA-501
ENDOGATOR™ for Pump
Irrigation Units EGP-100
ENDOGATOR™ for Pump
Irrigation Units EGA-500
ENDOGATOR™ for OLYMPUS
AFU-100, OLYMPUS OFP
ENDOGATOR™ Single Use
Auxiliary Water Jet

Connector OLYMPUS
ENDOGATOR™ Single Use
Auxiliary Water Jet Connector
PENTAX

DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 2
PC KIT Air/Water and Suction
Valve Kit

DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 3
PC KIT Air/Water, Suction and
Biopsy Kit
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Phase out STERIS Endoscopy Devices Alternate Product

Product Code

BX00711784

BX00711785

BX00711786

BX00711787

BX00711134

Description

BIOGUARD® Air/Water &
Suction Valves —

4 Piece Kit

BIOGUARD® Valves 2pc Kit &
Air/Water

Cleaning Adapter
BIOGUARD® Valves 3pc Kit &
Air/Water

Cleaning Adapter
BIOGUARD® Valves 4pc Kit &
Air/Water

Cleaning Adapter

BIOGUARD® Water Pump
Extension Tubing

Qty / Product Code

Box
50

50

50

50

50

100310

4003269

100323

100322

100130

Description

DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 4
PC KIT Air/Water,

Suction, Biopsy and
DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 3
PC KIT Air/Water,

Suction, Cleaning Adapter
DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 4
PC KIT Air/Water, Suction,
Biopsy Valve, Cleaning
DEFENDO™ for OLYMPUS 5
PC KIT Air/Water,

Suction, Biopsy Valve,
Connector, Cleaning
ENDOGATOR™ for Pump
Irrigation Units EGA-500

Qty /
Box

50

50

50

50

10

We ask that you please update your ordering system and item master files after May 1%, 2023 with the new
product codes. Please also note that some of the quantities per box will change when transitioning to the new

product code.

We thank you for your continued business. If you have any questions, please reach out to your local STERIS
Account Manager.

Sincerely,

Z’-{ 7‘/(-5'/,'1,4/72
Michael McGrath
Vice President, Canada
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